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Folding Side Screen
Art. no 31-6199
  
Please read the entire instruction manual before using the  
product and then save it for future reference.
We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any 
necessary changes made to technical data. In the event of 
technical problems or other queries, please contact our  
Customer Services.

Installation

1. Using the wall bracket as a guide, mark out the position of 
the mounting holes. If using the included screws and wall 
plugs, the holes should be drilled using a 10 mm drill bit.

Use fasteners (screws/wall plugs) suitable for the wall material 
and ensure that there are no electrical wires or water pipes in 
the wall where you intend to drill/screw.

2. Screw the side screen to the wall.

4. To close the side screen, remove 
the locking pins, fold up the screen, 
put the locking pins back into their 
respective holes and tie the bundled 
screen together using the hook-
and-loop strap.

Care and maintenance
Clean the product by wiping it with a damp cloth. Use only  
mild cleaning agents, never solvents or corrosive chemicals.

Responsible disposal
The product should be disposed of in accordance 
with local regulations. If you are unsure how to  
proceed, contact your local council.

Specifications
Height:  117 cm

Length:  117 cm
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3. Pull out the locking 
pins, open the side 
screen and lock it open 
by inserting the locking 
pins into their respective 
holes again.
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Vind- och insynsskydd
Art.nr 31-6199
  

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara 
den sedan för framtida bruk.
Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av  
tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta 
vår kundtjänst.

Montering

1. Använd väggfästet som mall och märk ut var på väggen/
underlaget du avser att placera vind- och insynsskyddet.  
Om du använder medföljande skruv och plugg ska du  
borra hålen med en 10 mm-borr.

Använd för väggen/underlaget lämplig fästmetod (skruv/plugg etc.) 
och försäkra dig om att inga el- eller vattenledningar finns i  
väggen/underlaget där du ev. avser att skruva/borra.

2. Skruva fast vind- och insynsskyddet på väggen/underlaget.

4. Efter användning drar du ut 
låssprintarna viker ihop vind-  
och insynsskyddet, sätter tillbaka 
sprintarna i respektive hål och  
drar ihop med kardborreremmen.

Skötsel och underhåll
Rengör produkten med en lätt fuktad trasa. Använd ett milt 
rengöringsmedel, aldrig lösningsmedel eller frätande kemikalier.

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske 
enligt lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska 
gå tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

Specifikationer
Höjd  117 cm
Längd  117 cm
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3. Dra ut låssprintarna, 
vik ut vind- och insyns-
skyddet och lås fast 
stagen genom att 
föra in låssprintarna  
i respektive hål igen.
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Vind- og innsynsskjerm
Art.nr. 31-6199

Les gjennom hele bruksanvisningen før produktet tas i bruk, og 
ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk.
Vi tar forbehold om eventuelle feil i tekst og bilder, samt endringer 
av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt 
med vårt kundesenter.

Montering

1. Bruk veggfestet som mal og marker hvor på veggen/
underlaget du skal plassere vind- og innsynsskjermen.  
Hvis du bruker medfølgende skruer og plugger skal du  
bore hullene med et 10 mm-bor.

Bruk en festemetode (skruer, eventuelt plugger) som er egnet 
for veggkonstruksjonen og forsikre deg om at det ikke fer el-
installasjoner eller vannrør i veggen der du skal skru/bore.

2. Skru fast vind- og innsynsskjemen på veggen/underlaget.

4. Etter bruk trekker du ut 
låsesplintene, bretter sammen 
skjermen, setter låsesplintene på 
plass igjen og bunter alt sammen 
med borrelåsremmen.

Vedlikehold
Rengjør produktet med en lett fuktet klut. Bruk et mildt 
rengjøringsmiddel, aldri løsemidler eller etsende kjemikalier.

Avfallshåndtering
Når produktet skal kasseres, skal det skje i henhold til 
lokale forskrifter. Er du usikker på hvordan du skal gå 
frem, kontakt din kommune.

Spesifikasjoner
Høyde 117 cm

Lengde 117 cm
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3. Trekk ut låsesplintene, 
trekk ut vind- og 
innsynsskjermen og  
lås staget ved å føre 
det inn i de respektive 
hullene igjen.



S
u

o
m

i

SUOMI • asiakaspalvelu puh. 020 111 2222 sähköposti asiakaspalvelu@clasohlson.fi kotisivu www.clasohlson.fi osoite Clas Ohlson Oy, Kaivokatu 10 B, 00100 HELSINKI

Ver. 20201214

Tuuli- ja näkösuoja
Tuotenro 31-6199
 
Lue koko käyttöohje ja säästä se tulevaa käyttöä varten.
Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa 
mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee 
teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun. 

Asennus

1. Käytä seinäkiinnikettä mallina ja merkitse tuuli- ja näkösuojan 
asennuskohta seinään/pintaan. Jos käytät mukana tulevia 
ruuveja ja tulppia, poraa reiät 10 mm:n poranterällä.

Käytä seinämateriaalille/pinnalle sopivaa kiinnitystapaa  
(ruuvi/tulpat jne.). Varmista, että poraus-/ruuvauskohdassa  
ei ole sähkö- tai vesijohtoja.

2. Ruuvaa tuuli- ja näkösuoja seinään/pintaan.

4. Käytön jälkeen vedä lukitsimet 
ulos, laskosta tuuli- ja näkösuoja, 
työnnä lukitsimet takaisin 
omiin reikiinsä ja niputa suoja 
tarranauhalla.

Huolto ja kunnossapito
Pyyhi tuote kevyesti kostutetulla liinalla. Käytä mietoa puhdis-
tusainetta. Älä käytä liuottimia tai syövyttäviä kemikaaleja.

Kierrättäminen
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä. 
Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
Korkeus  117 cm

Pituus  117 cm
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3. Vedä lukitsimet 
ulos, avaa tuuli- ja 
näkösuoja ja lukitse 
tuet työntämällä 
lukitsimet takaisin 
omiin reikiinsä.
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Wind- und Sichtschutz
Art.Nr. 31-6199
 
Vor der Benutzung die Anleitung vollständig durchlesen und für 
künftigen Gebrauch aufbewahren.
Irrtümer, Abweichungen und Änderungen behalten wir uns vor.
Bei technischen Problemen oder anderen Fragen freut sich 
unser Kundenservice über eine Kontaktaufnahme.

Installation

1. Die Wandhalterung als Vorlage benutzen und dort an der 
Wand/Oberfläche markieren, wo der Wind- und Sichtschutz 
angebracht werden soll. Wenn die mitgelieferten Schrauben 
und Dübel benutzt werden sollen, müssen die Löcher mit 
einem 10 mm-Bohrer gebohrt werden.

Eine für die Wand bzw. den Untergrund geeignete Befestigungs- 
methode wählen (Schraube, Dübel etc.) und sicherstellen, dass 
dort, wo ggf. gebohrt oder geschraubt wird, keine Strom- oder 
Wasserleitungen verlaufen.

2. Den Wind- und Sichtschutz an der Wand bzw. an  
der Oberfläche festschrauben.

4. Nach der Benutzung die Verriege-
lungsstifte herausziehen, den Wind- 
und Sichtschutz einklappen,  
die Streben zurücksetzten und mit 
dem Klettriemen zusammenziehen.

Pflege und Wartung
Das Produkt mit einem feuchten Tuch reinigen. Ein sanftes  
Reinigungsmittel verwenden, keine scharfen Chemikalien  
oder Lösungsmittel.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Das Produkt bitte den lokalen Bestimmungen ent-
sprechend entsorgen. Weitere Informationen sind  
von der Gemeinde oder den kommunalen 
Entsorgungsbetrieben erhältlich.

Technische Daten
Höhe  117 cm

Länge  117 cm
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3. Die erriegelungsstifte 
herausziehen, den Wind- 
und Sichtschutz heraus-
klappen und die Streben 
verriegeln, indem die Ver-
riegelungsstifte wieder 
in die entsprechenden 
Löcher eingesetzt 
werden.


